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PARISH COUNCIL

You are hereby summoned to attend the Parish Council Meeting which will be held at Kirdford
Village Hall Monday 20" June 2022 commencing at 7.30 pm, when the following business will be
considered and transacted:

Kirdford Parish Council, PO Box 437, Billingshurst RH14 4DE
clerk@kirdford-pc.gov.uk 07943 892877

AGENDA

1. Apologies for Absence: To receive both apologies and reason for absence.

2. Disclosures of Interest: To receive disclosures of prejudicial interest from Councillors on matters

considered at the meeting.

3. Public Participation: To receive and note questions, comments or representations made by
members of the public.

Report from PCSO Neil Billingham

4. Approval of Meeting Minutes: To resolve that the minutes from the Parish Council Meeting held

on 16" May 2022 be signed as a correct record.

5. Reports from District and County Councillors:
Janet Duncton
Gareth Evans

6. Correspondence: To consider recent correspondence received.
7. Chairperson’s announcements: The Chairperson to make announcements.
8. Finance:

a) Year-end Bank Reconciliation — (Appendix A)

b) Monthly financial report - (Appendix B)

c) Payments for approval — (Appendix C)

d) Budget

9. Planning

SDNP-21-04858-FUL Former Cricket Pavilion ufm10 Parish Notification Lettern (003).pdf

SDNP/21/04858/FUL Former Cricket Pavilion, The Old Coach House, Hawkhurst Court, Kirdford,
Billingshurst, West Sussex, RH14 OHS

Planning Inspectorate Reference: APP/Y9507/W/22/3291439 SDNPA Reference: Name of
Appellant(s): William Griffiths and Gerald Hunt Subject of Appeal: Retrospective planning
application for the conversion of a former cricket pavilion into a holiday let. Appeal Start date:
25th May 2022



mailto:clerk@kirdford-pc.gov.uk
https://kirdfordpc.sharepoint.com/:w:/s/KPCCouncillors/EQge8Lk7V95Fpkuezi_tGEgBGsHDpbzv9kGZqiQiiD3Hlw?e=PZmJ2l
https://kirdfordpc.sharepoint.com/:b:/s/KPCCouncillors/EU9Ef2iUjk1PvEoFce_6PloB99FCy6Q7kGIsamZR1SVJ6Q?e=yu0q0i
https://planningpublicaccess.southdowns.gov.uk/online-applications/simpleSearchResults.do?action=firstPage

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

DECISIONS - None received
ENFORCEMENT NOTICES - None received.
Planning Enforcement / TPOs

Common Land

Recreation Ground and Pavilion upkeep - Update

Village Hall Refurbishment

Condition Survey

Measured Survey Quotes
Hampshire Land Surveys
Digital Terrain Surveys

Encompass

Further Surveys — email from Chair VH Cttee

School Court Gates — Previous Quote - Revised Quote

Jubilee Review
Councillors to report any possible Health and Safety Problems

Public Participation: To receive and note any further representations made by members of the
public.

Meeting Dates: Kirdford Village Hall has been booked at 7.30 p.m. on the following dates:

18 July

19 September
17 October
21 November

Any Matters for Next Meeting: additional items to be added to next agenda.

Confidential Matters: The Council may wish to exclude the public and press at this point.

PUBLIC AND PRESS WELCOME TO ATTEND
Please email clerk@kirdford-pc.gov.uk for an invite



https://kirdfordpc.sharepoint.com/:b:/s/KPCCouncillors/EVsTRYMiCIhJtuDBkVmXYjQBRCgRQ03BjVyXpBfFGxB3Xg?e=vpHPbf
https://kirdfordpc.sharepoint.com/:u:/s/KPCCouncillors/Ece9BkvUgL5Nti9DEJcMkakBH4t1KIMXWGjFG-o_3NSfww?e=XXtiCa
https://kirdfordpc.sharepoint.com/:b:/s/KPCCouncillors/EfVMMvPB3-RNgZ3AW5LpwnABGSBExNfdbWtZICvrt9XqGQ?e=edEdu5
https://kirdfordpc.sharepoint.com/:b:/s/KPCCouncillors/EU6SqBKpvP1BqkzKRsOIWrsBiZ9cojEDFRRq3Y1qQYhKWw?e=F0LRDP
https://kirdfordpc.sharepoint.com/:u:/s/KPCCouncillors/EezLRrlm1m9FsR_YhfRCeCcByimc-UEaykBC2STTTBM2hw?e=9RuLmn
https://kirdfordpc.sharepoint.com/:w:/s/KPCCouncillors/ERJxfuDhux1Cpyea2gTzhvQBw_OpeBsq_RVlUXolEQGBdw?e=kk1Ux7
https://kirdfordpc.sharepoint.com/:w:/s/KPCCouncillors/EaRTIFlciOBIkYMHOAnUMA8BUyzMwvcl6xZjKXftV5glww?e=fJRZJE
mailto:clerk@kirdford-pc.gov.uk
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Appendix B

Budget, spending and remaining funds from the Precept Budget and Allocated Funds for projects:

Precept Budget (£) Budget Expenditure YTD Remaining % Remaining
Gen.Admin 5,000.00 400.00 4,600.00 92%
Prof' Fees 7,000.00 9.00 6,991.00 100%
Staff Costs 29,000.00 2,095.36 26,904.64 93%
Maintenance 11,000.00 160.21 10,839.79 99%
Office All 4,645.00 1,398.16 3,246.84 70%
Subs 600.00 72.50 527.50 88%
Audit 1,500.00 175.00 1,325.00 88%
Training 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 100%
Grants 10,900.00 1,250.00 9,650.00 89%
Insurance 3,700.00 4,271.03 (571.03) -15%

VAT (Reclaimed) N/A - 2,526.35 N/A N/A

Total 74,345.00 7,304.91 64,513.74 87%

Allocated Funds (£) Budget Expenditure YTD Remaining % Remaining

General Reserves 35,000.00 35,000.00 100%

Village Hall Restoration 15,000.00 - 15,000.00 100%

Recreation Ground Pavilion 15,000.00 - 15,000.00 100%

Recreation Ground Play Equipment 10,000.00 12,199.50 (2,199.50) -22%

Great Common Pavillion Rebuild 50,000.00 - 50,000.00 100%

Village Improvement Fund 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 100%

Environmental Concerns/Equipment 2,000.00 349.94 1,650.06 83%

Play Equipment Maintenance 3,000.00 - 3,000.00 100%

Election 1,500.00 - 1,500.00 100%

NEW - Townfield Meadows action 25,000.00 - 25,000.00 100%

NEW - Jubilee 5,000.00 3,473.86 1,526.14 31%

Total 161,500.00 12,549.44  148,950.56 92%

Summary

Total Precept 64,513.74

Total Allocated funds 161,500.00

Unallocated (8,847.14)

Total Funds 217,166.60

Total Expenditure 19,854.35

Remaining 197,312.25




Appendix C

Payments made since the last Council Meeting

Date Chequ.e Payee Supply VAT Gross
No./Transaction Type
03.05.22 DC GO International Balloons for Jubilee 8.07 48.41
03.05.22 DC Gas Bottles Direct Helium for Jubilee 45.83 385.00
04.05.22 DC HM Land Registry Land lookup - 3.00
04.05.22 DC HM Land Registry Land lookup - 3.00
04.05.22 DC HM Land Registry Land lookup - 3.00
05.05.22 DC Amazon Ribbon for Jubilee - 16.99
10.05.22 DC EE Mobile phone top up - 10.00
17.05.22 ONB Gallagher Insurance Renewal - 4271.03
17.05.22 ONB Royal Mail PO Box Renewal 63.00 378.00
17.05.22 ONB Farsight Consulting Audit fees 35.00 210.00
17.05.22 ONB A Persson Reimbursement: picture frame - 35.26
17.05.22 ONB Murdochs Crazy Eyes Balance: Band for Jubilee - 1400.00
17.05.22 ONB R Sheppard Grass seeding - 110.00
18.05.22 DC Currys Replacement Printer 50.83 304.99
23.05.22 DD Information Commissioner|Data protection registration fee - 35.00
20.05.22 DC Parish Online Subs 7.50 45.00
23.05.22 DC DELL Replacement PC 163.80 982.80
23.05.22 DD Nest Clerk Pension - 95.55
25.05.22 DC Ark Wildlife Bat Boxes x 7 69.99 419.93
25.05.22 DC Rotherhill Nurseries Flowers for Jubilee Tub - Village Hall - 15.75
27.05.22 ONB L Brooks Salary - 1522.29
27.05.22 ONB A Persson Reimbursement: hardware - 14.95
27.05.22 ONB HMRC PAYE - 477.52
Tennis Court Refurb Penultimate

30.05.22 ONB Multisports Tennis Court |invoice 542.20 3253.20
30.05.22 ONB Multisports Tennis Court |2nd Interim Invoice 1,355.50 8133.00
30.05.22 ONB PCC Grant - 1250.00
31.05.22 DC Hepworth and Co Beer for Jubilee - 231.78
31.05.22 DC Majestic Alchohol for Jubilee - 803.16
01.06.22 DC Booker Ltd Food for Jubilee 23.34 225.21
08.06.22 ONB Mrs A Gillett Chairman's Allowance - 400.00
I oo osossa2
Date Transaction Type Payee Supply

31.05.22 NatWest Intrest 2.81
30.05.22 HMRC VAT Return 2,526.35
TOTAL 2529.16




Appendix D

Project Figures 2022

Allocated Funds (£)

2021 2022(2022 rev A

General Reserves £ 40,000.00

Village Hall Restoration £ 15,000.00
Recreation Ground Pavilion £ 15,000.00 | £ 15,000.00 £15,000.00
Recreation Ground Play Equipment £ 10,000.00

New - Great Common Pavillion Rebuild £ 50,000.00
Village Improvement Fund £ 5,000.00

Environmental Concerns/Equipment £ 2,000.00
Play Equipment Maintenance £ 3,000.00

Election £ 1,500.00

Traffic Calming measures £ 5,000.00 | £ -

Townfield Meadows action £ 25,000.00 | £ 25,000.00 £25,000.00
NEW - Jubilee Celebrations £ 25,000.00 | £ 5,000.00 £5,000.00
Total g 196,500.00 | £171,500.00 | £ 171,500.00




